

Sauka Aeri

MB No. I (i)

24-25

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

MM

MM/Say/23-24/Ahamdaha/01

Ahamdaha

DIVISION

Ahamdaha

SUB-DIVISION

~~L042~~ L042 - L043 To Satmi

Measurement Book

Part - A

2nd on A/c Bill

15

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work → K043 to Satni					
Agreement No → 01/MBD/2024-25					
Agency → Sarika Devi, At - DM Kothi					
Road, Sri Nagar Hata					
Purmed					
Date of Commencement → 25/10/2024					
Date of Completion → 24/07/2025					
RECORD - ENTRY					
Item 1/36 dismantling of existing structure like					
do EI					
$2 \text{ Nos} \times 5.06 \text{ m} \times 1.54 \text{ m} \times 0.15 \text{ m} = 2.34 \text{ m}^3$ $2 \text{ Nos} \times 3.50 \text{ m} \times 1.54 \text{ m} \times 0.15 \text{ m} = 1.62 \text{ m}^3$ $2 \text{ Nos} \times 3.50 \text{ m} \times 1.54 \text{ m} \times 0.15 \text{ m} = 1.62 \text{ m}^3$ $2 \text{ Nos} \times 8.18 \text{ m} \times 3.38 \text{ m} \times 0.15 \text{ m} = 8.29 \text{ m}^3$ Total = 13.87 m³					
Item 2/39 Dismantling of existing structure					
do EI					
$2 \text{ Nos} \times 4.91 \text{ m} \times 0.825 \text{ m} \times 2.50 \text{ m} = 20.25 \text{ m}^3$ $2 \text{ Nos} \times 5.64 \text{ m} \times 0.825 \text{ m} \times 2.50 \text{ m} = 23.27 \text{ m}^3$ $2 \text{ Nos} \times 7.88 \text{ m} \times 0.825 \text{ m} \times 3.50 \text{ m} = 39.01 \text{ m}^3$ $2 \text{ Nos} \times 5.64 \text{ m} \times 0.825 \text{ m} \times 3.50 \text{ m} = 23.27 \text{ m}^3$ Total = 105.80 m³					

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COST

54

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item 1/1	Providing & Fixing				
	of Working bench				
	do	GI			
Qty.	vide TMBP (10)				
5.82 km	G Rs	13640.20/km	Rs	79388.00	
Item 2/6	Box cutting - Excavation				
	for roadway in soil				
	do	GI			
Qty.	vide TMBP (10)				
67.50 m ³	RG	104.01/m ³	Rs	7021.00	
Item 3/7	Const. of Embankment				
	with approved				
	do	GI			
Qty.	vide TMBP (10)				
40.50 m ²	RG	81.51/m ²	Rs	3301.00	
Item 4/8	Seamifying Existing				
	Bituminous surface				
	do	GI			
Qty.	vide TMBP (10)				
7261.31 m ²	G Rs	15.26/m ²	Rs	110808.00	
Item 5/9	Const. of Embankment				
	with approved				
	do	GI			
Qty.	vide TMBP (11) + (49)				
7087.25 m ²		+ 3543.55 m ²			
10630.80 m ²	G Rs	160.99/m ²	Rs	1711452.00	
Item 6/10	Const. of Embankment				
	with approved				
	do	Continuation GI			

C/F-1911968-1

B/R-38796889 1.

64

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Oty. Vide TMBP (53)					
5.76 m ² G Rs 1271.55/m ² Rs					53404/-
1st 58/60 Painting on					
Parapet Wall					
— do — GI —					
Oty. Vide TMBP (53)					
50.88 m ² G Rs 139.16/m ² Rs					70805/-
					Rs 3,88,57,286/-
Add 19% (C+GST) Rs (+) 7382884/-					
Add SF Rs (+) 421423/-					
					Rs 4,66,61,593/-
less 0.05% Beloon Rs (-) 23331/-					
					Rs 46638262/-

less previous payment Rs (-) 94,00,000/-

Rs 37238262/-

Limit to Rs. 18638092

as per settlement.

up to Date Memo → Rs. 46638262
 Less Previous Pay → Rs. 9400000/-
Rs. 3,72,38262/-

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134 ⁶⁶

Particulars	Details of actual measurement		Contents of
	No.	L. Rs.	area
Limit to			Rs. 18638092/-
Memo of Payment			Rs. 18638092/-
			SD → 931905/-
			PSD → 465952/-
			I. TAX → 372762/-
			L. CEM → 156623/-
			CUST → 156623/-
			SUST → 156623/-
			Roy → 224110/-
			S. Fee → 312988/-
			Deduction → 2777586/-
			By ^{cheque} CEMS → 15860506/-
			Grains → 18638092/-

Passed for Rs. 18638092/-

and Paid by CEMS cheque

No. 1,58,60506/- (one crore

fifty eight lakh sixty
 thousand five hundred

only)

Sr. Divisional Accounts Office
 Rural Works Department
 Works Division, Dhamdaha (Purnea)

Executive Engineer
 Rural Works Department
 Works Division Dhamdaha (Purnea)

27/3/25